
  

        www.juedisches-forum.de

        info@juedisches-forum.de

                                                                                                                                              6/6/2012 

Open Letter to the government of

the Federal Republic of Germany

                    

Dear Mrs Merkel,

dear Mr Westerwelle,

On 9/25/ 2011  representatives of the Jewish Forum for Peace wrote to you to request the Federal 

Republic of the German Government to initiate Middle East Peace dialogues to be led by 

experienced peace scholars. We had hoped for a response. We reiterate once again our request from 

you.

We are of strong opinion the German Government needs to consider to take an initiative to create 

dialogue with the objective of peace in Middle East. We ask the German Government to invite 

representatives from the government of Israel, the Palestinian Authority and the Hamas de-facto-

government representing Gaza, to meet in Germany for peace dialogues overseen by international 

peace researchers.

Reuven Moscovitz, persecuted by the Nazi regime comments, "It has finally become apparent that 

peace in the Middle East cannot come from the USA. Therefore, it is an unique opportunity for the 

German government to take further responsibility for Nazi crimes and to be distinguished as a peace 

promoting country that focuses on reconciling these two wounded people"

Uri Avnery, a German born Israeli peace activist and former Knesset member, holds, "The Israelis 

need active help to give peace (which is  important for all of us) a chance. The Palestinians regard 

themselves as 'victims of the victims'. Since the USA unfortunately is incapable of promoting peace 

for domestical reasons, the Federal Republic of Germany needs to take the lead.“

Sincerely,

p.p.

Judith Bernstein Ruben Frankenstein Edith Lutz

Our concern that has increased in urgency is  supported  by:

Aachener Friedensmagazin http://www.aixpaix.de/ 

Abrahams Zelt e.V. http://www.friedenskoch.de/ 

ad-hoc-Arbeitsgruppe Al-Arakib (Schweiz)

Aktion Freiheit statt Angst e.V. http://aktion-freiheitstattangst.org/ 

Anthroposophisches Zentrum e.V., Kassel  http://www.az-kassel.de

Antikriegshaus Sievershausen http://www.antikriegshaus.de/ 

Arbeitskreis Kairos Palästina, Emden

Arbeitskreis Marburger WissenschaftlerInnen für Friedens- und Abrüstungsforschung (AMW) 



http://staff.uni-marburg.de 

Augsburger Friedensinitiative  http://www.augsburger-friedensinitiative.de/ 

Bremer Friedensforum http://www.bremerfriedensforum.de/

Bund für Soziale Verteidigung e.V.    http://www.soziale-verteidigung.de/  

Bundesausschuss Friedensratschlag http://www.ag-friedensforschung.de/

Café Palestine Zürich/ Gesellschaft Schweiz-Palästina http://www.cafe-palestine.ch/

Das Politische Samstagsgebet http://www.politisches-samstagsgebet.de/ 

Deutsche Friedensgesellschaft – Vereinigte Kriegsdienstgegner (Bundesverband DFG-VK)  

http://www.dfg-vk.de 

DFG-VK Gruppe Ingolstadt http://www.bonuama.de/frieden/index.htm  
Deutsche Friedensgesellschaft – Vereinigte Kriegsdienstgegner NRW www.nrw.dfg-vk.de

Deutsch-Palästinensischer Frauenverein e.V.    http://www.dpfv.org   

Dortmunder Friedensforum  http://www.dortmunder-friedensforum.de/

ESG-Zentrum Kaiserslautern http://www.uni-kl.de/ESG/ 

Ev.- Luth. Kirchgemeinde St. Nikolai – St. Johannis Leipzig  http://www.nikolaikirche-leipzig.de/ 

FIfF - Forum InformatikerInnen für Frieden und gesellschaftliche Verantwortung e.V. http://www.fiff.de/

Flüchtlingskinder im Libanon e.V.   http://www.lib-hilfe.de/

forum crisis prevention e.V.  http://www.crisis-prevention.info/ 

Forum Friedensethik in der Evangelischen Landeskirche in Baden   http://www.ekiba.de/1526.php  

Forum Friedenspsychologie e.V  http://www.friedenspsychologie.de/ 

Frauen für den Frieden Schweiz http://frauenfuerdenfrieden.ch/ 

Free Palestine (CH)  http://www.free-palestine.ch/ 

Friedensbüro Heilbronn http://friedensbuero-heilbronn.de/ 

Friedensgruppe Heidenheim  http://jestrabek.homepage.t-online.de/frieden.htm 

Friedensinitiative Köln Sülz/Klettenberg

Friedensinitiative Kyritz-Ruppiner Heide  http://www.friedensinitiative-kyritz-ruppiner-heide.de/ 

Friedensinitiative Wilmersdorf   http://www.friedensinitiative-wilmersdorf.de/

Friedenskreis Eutin e.V. http://friedenskreis-eutin.de/ 

FriedensNetz Saar  http://www.friedensnetzsaar.de 

Friedenswerkstatt Mutlangen  www.pressehuette.de

Friedenszentrum Braunschweig e.V.  http://www.friedenszentrum.info/

Gesellschaft für Christlich-Jüdische Zusammenarbeit/Hochtaunus http://www.gcjz-hochtaunus.de/

Gesellschaft für Christlich-Jüdische Zusammenarbeit/Wuppertal http://gcjz-wuppertal.npage.de/

Gesellschaft Schweiz-Palästina http://www.palaestina.ch 

Heidelberger Friedensratschlag http://www.heidelberger-friedensratschlag.eu/ 

Informationsstelle für Friedensarbeit, Meckenheim/Bonn
Institut für Palästinakunde e.V http://www.ipk-bonn.de 

Israel-Palästina-Solidaritätskreis, Darmstadt

Jüdische Stimme für einen gerechten Frieden zwischen Israel und Palästina - CH http://www.jvjp.ch 

Jüdisch-Palästinensische Dialoggruppe München http://www.jpdg.de/

Kairos Europa  http://www.kairoseuropa.de/

Kampagne Olivenöl (Schweiz) http://www.olivenoel-palaestina.ch/

Lebenshaus Schwäbisch Alb – Gemeinschaft für soziale Gerechtigkeit, Frieden und Ökologie e.V.  
http://www.lebenshaus-alb.de/ 

Leitender Arbeitskreis der Arbeitsgemeinschaft Christlicher Kirchen und Gemeinden in Freiburg (ACK)  

http://www.ack-freiburg.de/ 

medico international schweiz, vormals CSS Zürich  http://www.medicointernational.ch  

Nahost-Forum e.V.  http://nahost-forum.de

Nahostkommission pax Christi Deutsche Sektion  http://www.paxchristi.de/nahost.infos.2/index.html     

Offene Kirche – Evangelische Vereinigung in Württemberg http://www.offene-kirche.de/ 

Ostermarsch Rhein-Ruhr-Komitee  http://www.ostermarsch-ruhr.de/

Palästina Initiative Region Hannover  http://www.palaestina-initiative.net/ 

Pax Christi Limburg   http://www.pax-christi.de 

Pax Christi München http://www.muenchen.paxchristi.de/

Plädoyer für eine ökumenische Zukunft e.V.  http://www.plaedoyer-ecu.de/ 

Projektgruppe Friedensforschung Konstanz http://www.pfkn.regener-online.de 

Pro-Zochrot-Team Stuttgart  (http://zochrot.org) 



Salam Shalom – Arbeitskreis Palästina/Israel  http://salam-shalom.org/ 

Salam Shalom Salem  http://salamsalem.wordpress.com/

Schweizer Freundinnen und Freunde von Neve Shalom/ Wahat al-Salam  http://www.nswas.ch/ 

Talat-Alaiyan-Stiftung für israelische, palästinensische und deutsche Jugendliche  http://www.talat-alaiyan.de/ 

Verein für antirassistische und friedenspolitische Initiative – Dar al Janub http://www.dar-al-janub.net/

Vereinigung der Freunde Palästinas in Sachsen-Anhalt e.V. http://www.freunde-palaestinas.de/ 

Würselener Initiative für den Frieden  http://www.friedensinitiative-wuerselen.de/ 

Zürcher Mahnwache für einen gerechten Frieden in Israel/Palästina


